
eComments Report for City Council Meeting Agenda of October 18, 2016
Item Name E-mail Street Neighborhood City State Zip Comment Received
14. (16-0953) Recommendation to 
authorize City Manager, or designee, to 
execute an amendment to Contract No. 
33849 with Utility Partners of America, 
LLC, of Greenville, SC, to increase the 
contract amount by $1,688,000, for a 
revised total amount not to exceed 
$8,292,749, for the retrofit and/or 
replacement of existing Long Beach Gas 
and Oil gas meters to support the 
Advanced Metering Infrastructure project.  
(Citywide)

GLENNIS 
DOLCE

glennisd@
mac.com

Long 
Beach

CA 90807 This is a very large % increase. That is 
more than 20%.  How does this affect the 
budget?  Why the increase? 

10/15/2016

101816eCommentsReport-R.xlsx Page 1 of 1 Printed:  10/18/16  4:05 P.M.     


